The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



NJ[H]
R.V. Electric
Generating Sets

Redistribution or publication of this document

m‘ by any means, is strictly prohibited.




GENERAL INFORMATION

For parts or service, contact the dealer from whom yiu purchased this equipment or refer your Noarost
Authorired Onan Parts end Service Center. * v

To avoid errors of deley in filting your parts order, plesse furnish all information reguested.
Always refer t0 the Namepiate On your unit.
1. Always give the MODEL. SPEC NO. and SERIAL NO.

O MoSRAR-ENSS O |

Onon

MODEL AND SPEC NO.
SERIAL NO.
4 -1
For handy reference, insert "YOUR"

nalmpmoiafomﬁomnmamm

2. Do not order by reference number; always use part number and dascription.

3. Give the part number, description and quantity needed of each item. If an older part cannot be identified
return the part prepasid to your dealer or nearest Onan Parts and Service Center. Print your name and addres:
plainly on the package. Write a letter {0 the same address stating the reason for retuming the part.

4. State definite shipping instructions. Any claim for loss or damage to your unit in transit should be filec
promptly against the transportation company making the dstivery. Shipments are complete uniess thw
packing list indicates items are back ordered

~_ Redistribution or publication of this Etghn#ht
il by any means, is strictly prohibited.



his catalog applies 1o the standard NH Recreationai Vehicle generator set. Parts are arranged in groups of reilated
items. Each illustrated part is identified by a reference number corresponding to the same referencs niumber in the
parts list for that group. Parts illustrations are typical. Using the Mode! and Spec No. from the qamep!ate. select
parts from this catalog that apply to your sel. Uniess otherwise mentioned in the description, parls are
interchangeabie between models. Right and lft sides are determined by tacing the engine end (front) of the set.

DATA TABLE

MODBEL AND SPEC

_ELECTRICAL DATA

WATTS

VOLTS

HERT

Wi REW

enam i, e

PHASE

6.5NH-3CR/"

6500

120/24Q

60

-

1

*‘: ~ The Spacification Letter advances (A 1o B, B to C. eic ) with manufactunng changes.
- Plant is reconnectible for 120 volt. 2 woae 220 vole, 2 wire or 120/240 voli 3 wire sarvice.

 The letter R in MODUCL and SPEC denotes slectnc starl with
stari-stop al both the set and the remote control.

NOTE: Hertz 5 a unit of frequency equal 10 one cycle per seconzt.

SERVICE KITS AND MISCELLANEOUS ‘

REF. PART QTy. PART
- NO. NO, USED DESCRIPTION
98-1100 1 Decal Kit

168-0115 1 -Gasket Kit, Carbon Removal
168-0113 1 Gasket Kit, Complete Engine
160-0836 1 Ignition Tune-up Kit

— 522-0137 1 Overhaut Kit, Engine
525-0137 1 Paint, Touch-yp Enamel {(Green)

16-ounce Pressurized Can

NOTICE!

ITEMS REFERENCED AS OPTIONAL INDICATE PART IS FACTORY INSTALLED AND MAY NOT B
APPLIGABLE TO ALL MODELS. FOR FIELD CONVERSIONS ADDITIONAL PARTS ARE USUALLY REQUIRED.

__ Redistribution or publication of this document
A : by any means, is strictly prohibited.
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PART ory. PART
w0 uleD OwCRr T
110 1838 ¥ Biock Assembly Cylder
tiesthpdan Parts Marsed ©)
1R 1 Cap Browtres
1 2%l t “Tubwe. Braastupr
1ER Ll * Bathe Breatwr Toule
T YRS & Cower . Vatve C.omparivoet
LT S by Gasher Varwe Cover
51T LR 1 “Plag Camsna® Evpantedn
L2017 38 % "Stud Rear Bearng Plate
Mounieu
AT 2 Gashat Cylornder i
i n Hest Cyender - .21 AH
1 10- 1906 Hop Cybndmr (1 LM
‘BEARING mmw T-REAR
1040850 1 Standerd
TOU-LASO-OE T O3 Ungersie
10 -OR50- 10 1 N Undersize
T -DASn 1 G20 Unoersize
VO QM50 ) 1 00 Undersize
1040574 2V Washer, Crankshatt Bearnrng
Thrus*
101-041% 1 ‘Gasket Bearnmnyg Plate
101-0439 1 "Pigte. Pea: Bearing (Excrudes
Bearmg - includes Ping)
101 -0z 2 ‘Beanng Camshaft Front &
Rear (Precason)
5090041 1 “Seal, Beanng Piate
5160072 4 P Main Bearing Stop
1040091 3 "Nul Besrmg Piate Stud
526 0062 2 Washer (Coppear). Valve
Compartment Cover
120-0680 1 "Tube Crankcase Ol
110-171B P Vaive. Iintake
1IG-1719 r Vialwe Exhaus! . Chrome Cobalt AlGy
“INSERT EXHAUST VALVE SEAT (Chrome Cobait Alioy
1101716 2 Standard
11 1T16-02 2 002" Qversize
110-1716-05 Fs 005" Oversire
1101718~ 10 2 MY QuersiZe
MG 16-2 2 025" Qversizre
INSERT YALVE SEAT - INTAKE

26
27
8

a
n
33

34
35

kI

39
A

o
PART ary. PARY
NO. JSED DESCRIPTION
NO- 11702 ? VI Oversre
VIOV AT 08 ? 005 Oversagwe
110-v7.7- 1) 2 050" Oversize
130-9 51705 2 2% Ovorsize
Begne at Secl #4152 37 Duning Spec C
$10- 1633 ? *Siandarn
Y10- 93162 & 002" Qwervize
110- 193308 2 005" Overmte
110- 1923 10 ? 0 Dreersizo
110- 393325 by 025" Overse
110 1939 4 "Gude Valve
"0-0539 4 Sprng. Valve
AT s % 8 Lock Vaive & Sprng Rewaning
TAPPETY vALVE
1150006 4 Stangarg
I N0E. o 4 825 Owveisue
1100904 2 Haocan Eshaust Valun
1100093 2 FAetame! - intahe Valve
123-0115% ¥ Vaive Greather
154. 1424 2 insevt. Exhaust Port
4260250 20 Washer Fist - Cytinder Hoad Sthu
1160068 r “"Gasket Vaive Guide {Intake)
STUD CYLINDERHEAD MOUNTING
520-07Y7 a 38 xi-7/:8"
520-0715% 8 I8u2-V4
420-0716 4 I8 2002
104-009 20 Nut Flange - Cylvnder Head Stud
A00-D011 ¢ Screw. Hok Head (1/4-20 x 2")
1w0s-0776 As Req "Shum ( 005", Crankshaft Thrust
"BEARING CRANNSHAFT -FRONT :
010432 ! Standard
101043202 ! 002" Undersize
161-0432-10 ! MO Undersyize
R LE32-20 $ 0207 Urddersaze
00432 30 1 O30 Undermze
526-02514 5 ‘Washer, Fiat (385 -
Bearing Plate Stud
115.002% 1 Nul. Hez - Valve Box
Cover - Spec A Only
800-0046 2 RegBtrewHex Head (816 24420 nent

- b hadad e O 1EE Slubmene s dueirnhioibited.



GEAR COVER GROUP

REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

1  SCREW,GEARCOVERTOBLOCK.

800-0032 4 5/16-18 x 1-3/4
800-0034 1 5/16-18 x 2-1/4"
2  526-0065 5 Washer, Flat, Copper (5/16)
3  166-0519 1 Bracket, Timing
4  103-0329 1 Gear Cover Assembly
{Includes Parts Marked £)
5 150-1260 1 EShaft & Arm, Governor
6  150-1187. 1 £Yoke, Governor Shait
7 815-0046 2  £Screw, Yoke Mounting
8 509-0008 1 £Seal, Qil
9 510-0013 1 £Bearing, Shaft (Upper)
10 510-0008 1 £Bearing, Shait {Lower)
1t 510-0014 1 £Ball, Bearing, Shaft
12 103-00M1 1 Gasket, Gear Cover
13 509-0040 1 £Seal, Oil
11 815-0181 1 Screw, Extension Mounting
15 150-1073 1 Extension, Governor Arm
16 516-0141 2 Pin, Dowel (5/16" x 1-1/8")
17 $10-0445 5 Nut, Hex - Spec A Oniy

£ - Included in Gear Cover Assembly,

OiL BASE AND MOUNTING PLATE GROUP

REF. PART QTy. PART

NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 123-0489 1 Cap & Indicator, Qil Fill
2 123-0191 1 Gasket, Oil Fill Cap
3 504-0092 i Valve, Oil Drain {3/8")
- Begin Spec D
4  505-0019 1 Reducer (/2" x 3/8") -
Begin Spec D
5 505-0056 1 Plug - Spec A through C
6 505-0050 1 Elbow, Street - Spec A through C
7 104-0091 4 Nut, Hex - Spec A through C
8 520-0712 4 Stud, Oil Base to Block
S -Spec C Only
e 9 800-0051 4 Screw {3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
1 - Begin Spec D
B 10 850-0050 4  Lockwasher (3/8")
P 11 800-0082 4 *‘Scrow {7/16-14 x 3-3/4") .
s 12 526-0032 4  *Washer, Flat (7/8" 0.D. x 1/16"}
- 13 526-0195 4  “Washer, Fiat (3-1/4" 0.D. x 1/8")
14 402-0290 4  "Spacer
15 402-0284 4 Gushion
16 402-0282 4 *Snubber
17 526-0198 8  *Washer, Flat (1-1/2" Q.D. x 1/168")
18 526-0014 4 *Washer, Flat {(1-1/2" O.D, x 1/8")
19 850-0055 4 ‘Lockwasher (7/16")
20 882-0004 4 *Nut, Hex {7/16-14)
21 102-0645 1 Gasket, Oil Base
22 102-0672 1 Qil Base
23 HOSE,OILDRAIN
503-0391 1 Early Models, Spec A through C
122-0345. 1 Late Models, Spec C and Begin
; .Spec D ‘
24 PLATE, MOUNTING - OPTIONAL ‘
. 403-0958 1. Spec A through C
403-1010 1 Begin Spec D ‘
402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mountmg

{Includes Parts Marked *)

_ Included in Hardware Packagsiistribution or publloatlon of this document
. : . ' by any means, is strictly prohibiteg--.



CAMSHAFT, CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL AND PISTON GROUP |

REF. PART ary. PART REF. PART QTy. PART - .
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 150-0078 1 Ring, Camshaft Ceniler Pin thse(:;;idFueled sets
2 150-1116 1 Cup. Governor 113-0166 2 Ggg" Oversize
3 510-0015 10 Ball, Fly - Governor 113-0166-05 2 . 10" O
4 105-0332 1 Gear, Camshaft 113-0166-10 2 010" Qversize
5 105-0004 T Washer, Camshaft Gear Thrust 113-0166-20 2 '020,, Overs!z.e
6 515-DoM 1 Key. Camshaft Gear Mounting 113-0166-30 2 .030" Oversize
7 105-0309 1t Camshatt (Includes Center Pin) 113-0166-40 = 2 .040" Oversize
8 150-0075 1 Pin, Center - Camshaft
9  PISTON AND PIN (INCLUDES RETAINING RINGS) 16 ?ﬁAg:'gaG HALF, %ONNg?T?G ROD
112-0141 2 Swandard 1140188-02 4 boo- ﬁfd :
112014105 2 005" Oversize Haoisete 4 o ndersize
12014110 2 010" Oversize 114018820 4 ‘oao H“gefs'ze
112-0141-20 2 020" Oversize 114018890 4. a0 n erslze . .0
112-0141-30 2 030" Oversize ~0158-30 30" Undersize
" : 17 526-0017 1 Washer, Wheei Moununq
112-0141-40 2 040" OQversize 18 515-0227 1 Kit, Key Wh .
- ) y éel Mounting
10 112-0112 2 Pin, Piston 19 104-0470 1 S
p ; ; - crew, Wheal Mounting
11 518-0294 4 Ring, Piston Pin Retaining 20 134-2130 1 Wheel. B
12 114-0203 2 Rod, Connecting (Includes eel, Blower
Bushing & Bolts Marked *) 21 104-0739 1 Flywheel |
] 22 518-0014 1 Lock, Crankshaft Gear
13 805-0019 4  ~Boit, Place - Connecting Washer = ‘
Rod Cap ) 23 104-0043 1 Washer, Crankshatt Gear
14  114-0036 2 ‘Bushing, Piston Pin - - Retaining :
Connecting Rod 24 104-0032 1 Gear, Crankshaft -

153 RING SET.PISTON- Gasoline Fueled Sels 25  515-0001 1 Key, Crankshaft Gear
113-0165 2 Slandard Mounting :
113-0165-05 2 05" Oversize 26 134-0911 1 Plate, Blower Wheel !
113-0165-10 2 010" Oversize ‘ "~ 27 B50-0055 1 Washer, Lock {7/16)

113-0165-20 2 020" Qversize 28 B821-0018 4 Screw, Hex Locking Head (1/4
113-0165-30 2 .030" Oversize . S x 5/8"} Blower Wheel Mouni
113-0165-40 2 040" Oversize 29  150-0077 o Piate, FlybaHl :

‘ 30 150-1257 1 Spacer, Flyball
31 104-0731 1 Crankshaft

- Parts mCIUdEd W”ﬁeggﬂﬁﬁﬁ‘ﬂ% ;ﬁjgﬁjcatlon of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



OIL SYSTEM GROUP

PART QTY. . . PART o REF.  PART Qry. PART

] NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
C120-0491 1 Pump, Qil (Compcnents 9. 122-0321 17 T Gpeael, Adapter
! #1ot Sold Separately) 10 122-0323 * ~ilter, Ol {Includes Gasket)
- 120-0400 1 Intake, Qil Pump - Includes 11 300-0237 1 Switch, Low Cil Pressure
- _ Cup. Screen & Pipe 12 526-0065 2 Washer {Copper). Adapter
:801-0050 1 Screw, Hex Head Cap (3/8-24 x 17)- Mounting
R Oil By-Pass 13 507 -gi1=, t Elbow, Street (80°)
.120-0140 | Spring, By-Pass Valve 14 3270347 1 Gasket, Filter
-¥20-0398 1 Vaive, By-Pass el S L00-0028 2 Screw, Hex Head Cap (5/16-18 x 1")-
120-0161 1 Gasket Kit, Oil Pump : Adapter Mounting
526-0066 1 Wagsher, Oil Pressure Relief 16 800-0007 2 Screw, Hex-Head Cap (1/4-20 x 17)-
Lo o © Valve Adjusting Screw Gil Pump Mounting
8. 122-0320. 1 Adapter, Oil Filter 17 850-0040 2 Washer, Lock {1/4")

Redistribution or publication df this docunﬁeht
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



FUEL SYSTEM AND EXHAUST GROUP




FUEL SYSTEM AND EXHAUST GROUP

RE¥. PART QTY, " PART . ‘ REF. PART . QTY.. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 150-1029 1 “Vacuum Booster 30 503-0486 1 Hose, Air
2 148-0650 1 *Pump, Fuel { Spec A through 3i s03-0171 1 Clamp, Hose
Serial #0575948597, 32 503-0280 1 Clamp, Hose
During Spec D) 33 140-1157 1 Elbow, Air inlet
3 502-0002 1 Elbow - 90° 34 815-0199 3 Screw, Fillister Head (10-32x 5/167)
4 LINE, FUEL 35 850-0030 N Washer, Lock (10)
501-(122 1 .Spec A through C 36 145-0398 1 Adapter, Air Inlet
501-0197 1 Begin Spec D 37 140-0921 1 (Gasket, Adapter
S 821-0003 4 Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 3/8) 3% B6A-0002 P Nut, Hex (5-16 x 24)
6 502-0082 ] Nipple, Hex 35 854-0017 2 Washer, Lock: External Tooth {5-18)
v 502-009% 1 Eibow 40 140-1150 1 Bracket, Air Hose
8 307-1279 1 Valve, Fuel Line 41 141-0806 1 ‘Carburetor, Gasoline
9 153-D443 i Linkage, Choke 42 141-0281 1 Gasket, Carburetor
0 Bi15-0104 1 Setscrew (8-32 x 5/16") 43  520-0526 2 Stud, Carburetor Mounting
11 152-0155 N Swivel, Linkage 44 154-1383 2 Gasket, Exhaust Manitoti
12 518-0059° b} Pin, Cotter 45 . 104-00%1 2 Mut, Hex (3/8-24)
13 815-0261. 2 Screw, Hex Head (10-32 x 3/8") ‘ Manifold Mounting
14 1530223 1 Choke, Electric - Sisson 46 850-0050 2 Washer, Lock (3/8)
15 503-0621 i Ciamp, Mufiier 47 520-0713 2 Stud, Manifold Mouriting
16 155-101% 2 Clamp, Mulfler 48 154-1250 2 Gasket, Engine - Manifold
17 155-1185 1 Tube, Exhaust 49  154-1385 1 Manitold, Intake:
18 155-1131 ] Muffler, Ernaust 50 800-0004 2 Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 5/87)
19 | 155-1188 1 Support, Muffler 51  526-0063 2 Washer, Flat, Cepper (1/4)
20 Mﬁ\NlFOL{) EXHAUST 532 149-0136 1 Flate, Cover
o 155-1186 i Air Cooled 53 148-0003 1 Gasket, Cover
. 154-1524 1 {eft Hand Cown - Optiona! 54 149-1304 1 £*Pump, Fuel {Used Starting
. 154-1525 1 Right Hand Down - Optional with Serial #0575948597,
2% 8210016 4 Screw, Hex Head (5/15-i8 = 3/47) During Spec D)
22 518-0056 1 Screw, Wing 55 502-0002 1 Elbow - 90°
23 140-1153 i Cover, Air Cleaner 56 860-0008 1 Nut, Hex (8-32)
24 140-0495 1 Curtridge, Air Cleaner 57 850-0025 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (#5)
25 503-0004 3 Clamp, Hose - 58 336-2345 1 £Lead, Electrical - Optional
26 503-0628 ? ‘Hose, Air ‘
27 1401173 ] ‘Bracke?, Air Cleaner £ - Use in conversion from Pump §149-0650 to Pump #149-1304
c : ‘
223 503-0851 } ?:ﬁif;‘f’;\ﬁ‘;f]fgt * - See Separate Group for Components and Service Kits.

_140-1151

DISCONNECT ADAPTER CONTROL GROUP

REF. PARTY QTY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION ®) ©
i ©3001227 0 1 Control Disconnect Adapter - ‘
C‘i - 356-0052 1 Capacitor, 2.2 Mfd 20% 35 vdc ‘
1CRI 357-0004 © 1 Rectifier
'CR2  357.0004 : 1 Rectifier
'CR3 . 357-0004 - 1 Rectifier -
CR4 ' 359-0036 ©° 1 Diode MP2
E1-4  332-1511 4 Terminal, Lug
H1 - 218-0005 4 Rivet, Blind _
- MP1 - 332-1656 1. Bracket, Mounting
CMP2 332-1656 1 Bracket, Mounting
5 Q1 | 362-0035 1 Transistor
SQ2 - 362-0011 1 Transistor
Q3. 362-0051 1 Transistor H1
<R1...350-1124 | 1 Resistor 100-Chm, 2 Wait, 10%
- R2 350-0536 1 Aesistor 1000-Ohm, 1/2Watt, 10%
!3 3500527 1 Resistor 180-Chm, 1/2 Watt, 10%
R4 - 350-0396 1 Resistor 2400-Chm, 1/2Walt, 5%
AR5 - 350-0398 1 Besistor3000-Ohm. 1/2Watt, 5%
R6  350-0411 1t Resistor 10,000-Ohm, t/2Watt, 5%
TB1 . 332-1832 1 Printed Wiring Board
1

W1 | 338-0935 Wiring Harness

Redistribution or publication of this documént
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF. PART
NO. NO.

149-0650
149-1445
149-1447
i49-1446
149-1453
149-1452
149-0767
149-1451
149-1450
149-1449
149-1448

QOO DM -

—h

Qary.
USED

o ek ok ek mmk mmh aed mdh ek wd
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FUEL PUMP PARTS GROUP

PART
DESCRIFTION

Pump, Fuet

Filter

Magnet

Gasket, Cover

Cover

Plunger

Spring, Plunger Return
Spring Cup & Vaive
Gasket, Spring Cup
Washer, Cup Gasket
Retainer, Cup & Plunger

_REF. ~ PART

NO. NO.
141-0806
141-0747
141-0748
141-0281

1 141-0708
2 141-0771
3 141-0698
4 1410817
5  141-G705
6 141-0661
7 141-083C
8 141-0799
9  141-0703
10 141-0702
11 141-0701
12 141-0700
13 141-0711
14 1410713
15 141-0710
16 141-0077
17 141-0816
18 141-0742
18 141-0699
20 141-0697
21 141-0203
22 141-0709
23 141-0077

- Parts contained in Repanr Knt

ary.

USED

e

b b ok ok b ok o ed b ol b ek wd

i
1
1
1
1
1

© i PART .
! DESCRIPTION -
Carburetor, Gasoline
Repair Kit (Includes Parls ,
Marked *)
Gasket Kit {Includes Parts
Marked 1)
*+Gasket, Carbureior Flange
Bowl, Fuel
Plate, Choke
Scraw & Washer, Choke an
Throtile Plate Mountmg
Plate, Throttle
*Retainer. Seal
*tSeal, Rubber
*Vaive Seal Assembly, Fuel
*Spring. Floa!
*Shatt, Float - .
Float Assembly

" *tGasket, Bowl to Body |

Screw, Throttle Stop~
Spring, Throttle Stop.
Needle, ldle Adusting
Spring, ldle Needle
*$Washer, Main Jet Assembly
Jet Assembly, Main,
Adjustabie
Shaft, Choke
Washer
*t+Seal, Felt
*Retainer, Felt Seal
Shaft & Lever, Throttle
TGasket Fuel Valve Seat

’r Parts contained in Gasket Kil,

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



207

IEF.  PART

0. . NO.
149-1304
1 #
2 £
3. 1491397
4 149-1393
‘5 149-1398
& - £
7 149-1400
8 £
s 4
w o £
11 14914011
ST
13 %
14 0
15 .
16 .
7
et
19+
1

QTY.
USED

b ek

PN - -

k. . k.

- FUEL PUMP PARTS GROUP

PARYT
UESCRIPTION

Pump, Fuel (Electric)

Screw, Fillister Locking
Head, Cross-Recessed,
Steel {8-32 x 3/8")

Vaive Cap, Pump

Screen, Filter (7/8" Dia.)

Gasket, Cap 1o Housing,
Valve

Screen, Filter (5/8” Dia.)

Seat, Valve, Pump

Disc, Valve, Pump

Spring, Valve, Pump

- Screw, Fillister Locking

Head, Cross-Recessed,
Steel (8-32 x 3/8")
Housing, Valve, Pump
Gasket, Valve Housing
to Pump Body
Screw, Binder Head,
Cross-Recessed, Steel
(8-32 x.15/16")
Washer, Flat, Fiber (No. 8)

‘Nut, Hex, Acorn,

Sheet Metal (No. 8)
Spring, Hetical, Compression
{Barrel Shaped)
Spring, Helical, Compression
(Flat Coil)

‘ Washer, Insulating, Nylon :

{No. 8)

‘ Spring‘. Helical, Compression

{Bellows Pressure)
Nut, Retaining, Bellows
Beilows, Fuel Pump

REF. PART QTY. PART

NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
21 £ 1 Plate, Retaining, Bellows
22 £ t Plaie, Retaining, Spring
23 £ 1 Armature, Fuel Pump
24 . 1 Spring, Helical, Compression
{Electrical Connection)
25 £ 1 Lug, Terminal (Coil Lead)
26 . 1 Diode :
27 . 1 Screw, Special, Nylon
28 * 1 Plate, Terminal, Point
28 . 1 Insulator, Spacer
30 . 1 Screw, Binder Head, .
. Slotted, Shoulder, Brass
(8-32 x 15/16" )
31 £ 1 Spring, Helical, Compressron
(Pcint Damper)
32 . t Plate Assembly, Breaker Point
a3 . 1 Insulator, Breaker Plate
34 £ 1 Coil Assembly, Fuel Pump
35 # 2 Screw, Hex Head, Steel
(1/4-20 x 1/2")
a6 # 2 Washer, Lock, Steel (1/4)
a7 £ 1 -Bracket, Fuel Pump Mounting
38 £ 1 Case, Fuel Pump Body
140-1395 1 Repair Kit, Point
{Includes Parts Marked )
148-1396 1 Repair Kit, Bellows

(Includas Parts Marked 1}

g Orrgmal Equupment ‘Parts, Not Sold Separately.

Order Complete Pump for Replacement.
- Parts included in Point Repair Kit.:
+ - Parts Included in Bellows Repair Kit.
# - Standard Hardware Parts, g’ergcure Loca

stribution or prIlcatlon of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



OPTIONAL EXHAUST EQUIPMENT GROUP ~INSTALLATION

HH
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%
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e ) q ¥
s .,i-. %,} ,//// ::.

reaan:
saar
LRI

REF. PART aTy. PART REF. PART QTy.

PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
115522 ! M‘,‘r',f,z '(251"_3?;‘(;‘, ; Side 6 155-1236 1 Tube, Exhaust (1-6/8" x
g} h s
2 TUBE,EXHAUST 22" Curved) : :
155-1240 1 1-5/8" x 15" 7 155-1254 1 ‘Spark Arrester (Optional)
154-1578 1 1-5/8" x 18" 8 155-1258 -1 Mufjler!Spark Arrester -
3 155-1239 2 Clamp. Muifler Side Inlet (Optional).
{1-5/8" Pipe) _
4 1551235 1 Tube, Exhaust
{1-1/2" x 19")
5 1551234 2 Bracket, Hanger -
Muffier

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



PART
"NO.

150, :
150-1331
134-2321

8700131
. 821-0004 -
7 134-2231

155-1252
508-0162
8210100
517-0035 -
' 517-0021

 800-0002 . ' 4
‘526—001:) ‘

- 853-0013

SCROLL,AIR -

134-2320

134.‘2528

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
1
2
4
4
4
R

QTy.
USED

HOUSING AND GOVERNOR GROUP

1

L

PART
DESCRIPTION

Spring, Governor

Stud. Speed Adjustment
Bracket, Speed. Stud
Nui, Speed Adjustment

- Screw, Hex Head (10-32 x 5/16)
' Sead, Air Scrolt

Seat, Air Housing

Grommet, Rubber

Screw, Hex Head {1/4-20 x 1/2")
Button, Plug

Button, Plug

Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 3/8")

. Washer, Flat: (1/4)
: Lockwasher {1/4)

_ Standard

Optional (Use with High
Tamnearahire Switch)

PART
NO.

134-2142
134-2141

HOUSING, BLOWER

134-2330
134-3039
309-0077
812-0061
856-0001
508-0056
860-0005
508-0031
332-0556

160-0144

815-0421,

134-3013 .

Qry.
USED

1
1

B e NN -

-

PART
DESCRIPTION

Housing, Air - Right
Housing, Air - Left

Used with Air Cooled Muffler
Used with Under Chassis Muffler
Switch, High Temperature - Opt.
Screw, Round Head - Optional’
Lockwasher - Optional

Washer, Flat, Fibre - Opt.

Nut, Hex - Optional

- Grommet, Rubber - Optianal -
' ‘Connector, Lead - Optional
. Strap, Ground - :thional- ‘

‘Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
with External Tooth Lock- .
. washer (¥10-1/2")
Radard) SerolbOlitletbn of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

3%

T AT N )

o

PART
NO.

150-1030
150-1080

150-1031
150-0668
150-0425
150-0475
150-0376
516-0059

150-0666.
516-0085

150-1355

15001744

ary.
USED

1
1

VACUUM SPEED BOOSTER GROUP

PART
DESCRIPTION

Kit, Vacuum Speed Booster

Linkage Assembly, Governoar -

(When purchased as a unit

this assembly will replace all specs.)

{Includes Parts Marked *)

Kit, Diaphragm Replacement,

Inciudes Gaskets
Gasket, Diaphragm Plate
Gasket. Boosler lo Maniold
Spring. internal
Brackel, Internal Spring
Adjusting
Pin. (‘mler (3/32 2 5/8”)
Ad:ustrng Bracket

‘Plate, Dlaphragm
Pin (3/32 x.3/47),

‘Diaphragm Lever Pivotl
Housirg Vacuum Booste:
(Not Sotd Separately)

Coaver Vacinem Rnnctsr

REF.

PART

NO. NO.

12
13

14
16
16
17
18

19

20
21

22
23

150-0471
813-0111

853-0008
815-0148
150-1332
526-0196

QTy.
USED

1
2
2
4
1
2

¥ PART :
DESCHIPTIQN

Spring, External
Screw, Rourd Head ( 10—32

2-1/4y Boostel Mountlnq
Washer, Lock
Screw, Hex Head (8- 32 % T/
Shield, Heat
Washer, Spacer - Shield Mc

JOINT, BALL -GOVERNOR LINKAGE

150-0639
150-0939

L9

2

« Later Models - Metal
Earlty Models - Plastic

ROD, GOVERNOR CONTROL

520-0187
§20-0623

-870-0053.
870-0131;
526-0196
150-0430:

1
1

LI I

r%—l nN

» Later Models - Used With'
Metal Ball Joints Only
Early Models - Used With .
Plastic Ball Joints Only :

*Palput

f ‘Nul, Keps . - b

*Washer, Fiat

strlbutloﬁ cp’fj%*!c§ rin this docﬁment
- Parts inciluded lfgiy nkagse,

&yprohlblted



BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY GROUP

REF.
NO.

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
a
9
10
"
12
13
14
15
16
17

PART
NO,

160-1135
802-0035

850-0040
526-0214
160-1040
160-0723
160-1041
812-0077
160-0930
160-0150
615-0285
160-0428
160-0075

160-0002.
160-0831.
312-0069.
160-0349°

QTy.
USED

-

b e h ik b ok () ek ek )k ad d B RO [

PART
DESCRIFTION

Breaker Box Assembly .

{Includes Paris Marked *)

‘Screw, Sockel Hex Head Cap
(1/4-20 x 7/8")

*Washer, Lock (1/4)

“Washer, Flat {1/4)

*Gasket, Box

*‘Plunger

*Bushing, Plunger

*Screw, Round Head (8-32 x 3/8™")

*Cover, Breaker Box

*Gasket, Cover

*Screw, Round Head (8-32 x 5/16")

*Lead, Strap - Point Set

*Cam, Point Adjusting

*Point Set

*Guide, Plunger

*Capacitor, ignition

*Terminal Assembly

* - Included in Breaker Box Assembly.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means; is strictly prohibited.



PART
NO.

B21-0010
856-0006
3320142
815-0350
166-0588
1670241
167-1520
167-1557
166-0535
B815-0350
656-0003
312-6027
330-0006
508-0179
B15-0350
330-0028
B15-0350
301-3484
815-0363

300-0859
870-0262

Qry.
USED

Lo ot ek ok B ik s P PO ek s o owe B o ok o o b

F- S

CONTROL - IGN!T!()N GROUP - BEGIN SPEC D

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Hex Head [174-20 x 1/27)
Washer, Lock { 144}
Terminal, Lug - Solderiess
Screw, Hex Head {10-32 x 3/8”)
Ciamp, Coil
Plug, Spark
Cable, Spark Plug {7-1/2")
Cable, Spark Piug {14-1/2"}
Coil, Ignition
Screw. Hex Head ( 10-32 x 3/87)
Washer, Ext { 10}
Capacitor. lgnition - .5 Mid
Cover, Outlet Box
Cable Strain Reliel
Serew. Hex Head (10-32 x 3 8 )
Box, Outlet
Screw, Hex Head { 10-32 x 3/8”}
Cover, Control
Screw, Round Head { 8 x 3747}
Selt-Tapping
“Control Assembly
Nut, Insuiator

34
35
36
a7

PART
NG,

815-0350
J01-3481
821-0009
307-1166
301-3483

321-0194
321-0193
323-0440

323-0541
338-0897
300-1227
812-0077
853-000%
321-0194

321-0193
166-0604

aTy. PART .
USED DESCRIPTION. .
4 Screw, Hex Head { 10-32 x:3/8
1 Brackel. Control Mounting

2 Screw, Hex Head {1/4-20 x.3/8'
i Relay, Solenoid

1 Bracket, Control Asse=mbly

—

PRYPIIY LI - .

Mounting ;
Fuse, 9 Amperes, 32 Volt
Fuseholder
Connector, Plug (Part of

Wiring Harness)
Connector. Plug (Part of

Wiring Harness)
Harness, Wiring

+ £ Cantrol, Disconnect Adapter

t Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#8-32 x 3/8™)
+ Washer, L.ock - External Tooth

T Fuse, 9 Amper«y, 32 Voit
 Fusehoider
Cap (Part o! ignition Coil)

t - Use Eftective Serial #0675948597. During Spec D
£ - Recommended to be used on Early Models -

Order Package F300:12 30 or publication of this document
* . Ran Qannrata Rrapndny Meaansnetaedy prohibited.  © -+



300-0859 CONTROL ASSEMBLY GROUP

o
TB1 |[R1 {3 TB2
I e E Q
St s2 .
<
-{Ra}- x ¥ E
"R8 ¥
-m [Re ] CR6G ;J
y ¢
lc2 of ol O
—~ ra } c1 P X T
Q4 WIN— i P BT O O
Qs ri2 B
a3 |- L R7 | -4 R10 |
L ° -
- t
1
REF, PART QTY. PART REF, PART QTY. PART
'NO.: NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NQ. USED DESCRIPTION
‘A1 ' 300-0859. 1 Control Assembly AIR1  353-0043 1 Resistor - 35-Ohm, 10 Watt
A1G 355-0026 1 Capacitor, .47 Mfd. A1R2 350-0437 1 Resistor - 120K-0Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
‘A1C2 356-0046 . 1 Capacitor, Electrolytic - 5 Mid. A1R3 350-0977 1 Resistor - 390-Ohm, 2 W, 5%
A1CR1 3570013 1 Rectifier A1R4 350-0427 1 Resistor - 47K-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
AICRZ 357-0013 1 Rectifier A1RS 350-0404 1 Resistor - 5.1K-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
ATCR3 358-0054 1 Diode »nd Heat Sink AIRE 350-0315 1 Resistor - 1-Chm, 1/2 W, 5%
A1CR4 357-0004 1  Rectifier AtR7 350-0355 1 Reslistor - 47-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
ATCRS 357-0004 1 Rectifier A1R8 350-0379 1 Resistor - 470-Onm, 1/2 W, 5%
ATCRB 357-0004 1 Rectifier AtRS 360-0530 1 Resistor - 330-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
AICRY? 359-0026 1 Oiude AtR10 350-0983 1 Resistor - 680-Ohm, 2 W, 5%
AtCRs 357-0017 1 Rectifier A1R12 350-0673 1 Resistor - 270-Ohm, 1 W, 5%
AtCRY 357-0017 1 Rectifier ’ AIR13 350-0404 1 Resistor - 5.1K-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
A1CR10 357-0013 1 Rectifier A1S1 308-0323 1 Switch - Double Pole, Double
ATH1 812-0061 4 Screw, Machine - Round Throw
: Head (#8-32 x 3/8") : A182 308-0320 1 ‘Switch - Double Pole, Double
ATH2: . 853-0003 4  Washer, Lock - External ' Throw
_ , : " Tooth (§6) A1TB1 332-1450 1 Terminal Block
AHZ 860-0D06 4 Nut, Hex (#6-32) : A1TB2  332-1450 1 Terminal Block
AICH 362-0018 1  Transisior - . 1 32-1454 1 Printed Wiring Board
A1Q2 362-6033 1 Transistor 2 308-0378 1 Rocker and Spring
A1Q3 - 3820028 . 1 Transistor (Replaceable part of
AIQS 86290011 1 Transistor Redistr%ﬁ!%rb&lt%wcation of this document
ABAQ5 362-0011 1 Transistor by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CONTROL - IGNITION GROUP - SPEC'A THROUGH C

. . . oo b el
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REF.
NO.

1
2
3
4
5
3]
7
B8
9

PARY
NO.

301-3405
813-0100
301-3306
307-1G70
301-3307
300-0734

362-0032
359-0028
350-0397

350-0985

- 3500979 .
RESISTOR - SELECTED {R4) Typical Values Listed.

350-0080

- 350-0084

350-0087

- 350-D089

350-0091
350-0094
350-0097
350~0099
350-0101
350-0103
§12-0086
850-0025

-323-0818

508-0031

812-0063

1 §53-0003

1 332-1412
| 332-0745

' 416-0004
' 416-0077

166-0604
821-0004

312-0057
331-0088
307-0845
821-0004

305-0383 -

821-0004

3040251

. '307-1052
~ 508-0004
- 308-0154

 821-0009

QTyY.
USED

PR -

1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1

P L e N L L C B\ &

RO b Bk ) i

CONTROL-IGNITION GROUP - SPEC A THROUGHC

PART
DESCRIPTION

Cover, Control Box
Screw, Round Head {(10-32 x 1/2"}
Spring, Relay Hold down
Relay, Start - Disconnect (K4)
Spacer
Amplifier Assembly (Inctudes Parts
Marked ~) (A1)
*Transistor {Q1}
*Diode {CR1)
“Resistor, 2700-0Ohm, 1/2 Watt
{R3)
*Rasistar, 820-Ohm, 2 Watt (R2)
*Resistor, 470-0Ohm, 2 Watt (R1)

. *510-Ohm, 1/2 Watt

*750-Chm, 1/2 Watt

*1000-Ohm, 1/2 Watt

*1200-Ohm, 1/2 Watt

“1500-Ohm, 1/2 Watt

“2000-0hm, 1/2 Watt

*2700-0Ohm, 1/2 Watt

*3300-0hm, 1/2 Watt

*3900-0hm, 1/2 Watt

“4700-0Ohm, 1/2 Watt

Screw, Round Head (8-32x 1-1/4")
Lockwasher {No. 8)
Socket & Chassis Assembly,

Start-Disconnect {Includes Leads)

Grommet

Screw, Round Head (6-32 x 1/2")

Lockwasher, External Tooth (No. 6)

Strip, Marker )

Block, Terminal

Cable, Battery - Jumper

Cable, Battery - {28"}

‘Cap: (Part of Ignition Coil)

Scraw, Hex Locking Head
{10-32 x 5/16™)

Capacitor - 1 Mfd (C1)

Grommet

Solenoid - Start (K1}

. Screw, Hex Locking Head

{10-32 x 5/16")
Reioy. Voltage F!egulator (K3)
Screw, Hex Locking Head
(1U-32 x 5/16"}
Resistor, 30-Ohm, 5 Wati (R3)
Reloy, Stop {(K2)
Grommet :
Switch, Start-Stop (S?) :
Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 3/8")

REF.
NO.

36
37
38

39

40
a1

72
73

PART
NO.

813-0100
850-0030
812-0165

862-0001
850-0040
815-0001

§60-0006
853-0003
332-0592
353-0006
304-0632

304-0292
304-0427
301-3408
815-0293

301-3404
167-0064
167-0067
167-0241
166-0541
809-0035

870-0251
167-1553

" 336-2079

336-2080
508-0001
166-0563
815-0350

312-0027
166-0577
166-0535
330-0006
331-0027
815-0350

330-0028
821-0002

332-0142
232-2216

QTY.
USED

Bop M (SN SR

B =t = b mk NI — = py B — [ G ] — b —a L P

Py — — = = =

N =

‘PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Round Head (10-32 x 3/8")

Lockwasher {(No, 10)

Screw, Round Head (1/4-20 x
4-1/2")

Nut, Hex (1/4-20})

Lockwasher {1/4}

Screw, Binding Head, Brass
{6-32 x 1/4")

Nut. Hex (6-32)

Lockwasher, External Tooth (No. 6}

Jumper

Resistor, 6-Ohm, 50 Watt {(R1)

Resistor, Adjusting, 60-Ohm,
100 Watt (r2}

Insulator, Resistor

Washer, Centering

Box, Resistor Assembly

Screw, Thread Forming
(1/4-20 x 3/4™)

Box, Control

Clamp, Spark Plug Shield

Shield Set {Includes Clamp)

Spark Plug

Clamp, Coil Cover

Screw, Round Head, Sheet Metal
(Mo. 8 x 3/4")

Nut, Speed

Lead Assembly, Spark Plug

Lead Assembly

Lead Assembly

Grommet

Cover Assembly, Coil

Screw, Slotted: Hex Head
(10-32 x 3/8") o ‘

Capacitor, Ignition - .5-Mfd {02)

Clamp, Coil

Coil, Ignifion

Cover, Output Box

Clamp, Cable - Qutput Box

Screw, Slotted Hex Head
{10-32 x 3/8")

Box, Qutput

Screw, Locking Hex Head
(1/74-20 x 3/8")

Terminat, Solderless

Bracket, Stator Cover

- Inciuded in Ampiifier Assembly.

Redigtribthion or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



GENERATOR GROUP

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

—

~Nmh AN

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

29.

GENERATOR GROUP

PART QTy. PART
NQO. USED DESCRIPTION
B12-0156 4 Screw, Hex Head
{1/4-20 % 1-1/2™)
850-0040 4 Lockwasher (1/4)
232-2107 1 Cover, Generator
234-0362 1 Wrapper, End Bell
870-0203 1 Nut, Hext (7/16-20)
B850-0055 1 Lockwasher {7/16)
205-0090 1 Fan, Generator
815-0359 2 Screw, Hex Head, Thread
Forming (10-32 x 7/8"} -
Begin Spec D
812-0118 1 Screw, Hex Head (10-24 x 57)
-Begin Spec D
B80-0011 1 Nut, Hex {10-24) -
Begin Spec D
850-0030 1 Lockwasher (No. 10} -
Begin Spec D
304-0706 2 Bracket, Mounting - Begin
Spec D
304-0015 2 Washer, Centering - Begin Spec D
357-0020 1 Diode Assembly - Begin Spec D
353-00G47 1 Resistor, Tapped - Begin Spec D
336-1891 4 Lead Assemblv - Brush Block
815-0359 12 Screw, Hex Head, Thread
Forming (10-32 x 7/8")
BLOCK , BRUSH (Each includes Parts Marked £)
212-0359 2 Btock. Generator Brush -
Bottom & Right Side
. Positions
212-0360 2 Block, Generator Brush -
Top & Lelt Side Positions
214-0095 4 Brush, Commutator
214-0096 8 Brush. Collector Rings
212-1232 12 Spring, Brush
B71-0010 8  E£Nut, Hex (10-32)
B53-0008 4  Elockwasher {No. 10}
526-0043 4  f£Washer, Flai (No. 10)
B815-0341 4 £Screw, Hex Head. Brass
{10-32 x 1"}
LEAD, ELECTHRICAL

336-0186 2 ~Spec A through C
336-0186 1 «"Begin Spec D
LEAD, ELECTRICAL

a38-2110 2 1+Spec A through C
336-2110 1 tBegin Spec D
LEAD,ELECTRICAL

336-1830 1 «Spec A through C
336-1890 2 »BeginSpecD
HARNESS ASSEMBLY , WIRING

338-0592 1 Spec A through C
338-0643 1 Begin Spec D

REF.
'NO.

30

31
3z

33
34

35
36
37
39
40
41
43

44
45
46

47
48

49
50

51
52

PART  QFY.
NO. USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

SUPPORT, GENERATOR

232-2109 1 Spec A through C
232-2321 1 Begin Spec D ]
800-0051 2 Serew, Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
850-0050 2 t.ockwasher {3/8)
526-0030 2 Washer, Flat (3/8}
ATTACHING PARTS, ENDBELL
520-0730 4 Stud {5/16-18 x B-5/8"} -
Spec A through C
862-0015 4 Nut, Hex (5/16-18) -
Spec A through C
800-0044 4 Screw, Hex Head (5/16-18 x
7-1/2") - Begin Spec D
850-0045 4 Lockwasher (5/16)
526-0115 4 Washer, Flat (5/16)
862-0015 4 Nut, Hex (5/16-18)
211-0187 1 £nd Bell
516-0182 8 Pin. Roll

STATORASSEMBLY, GENERATOR

220-1476 1 Spec A through C
220-1816 1 Begin Spec D
%20-0733 1 Stud

232-0596 1 Clip, Bearing Stop
510-0047 1 Bearing, Ball (Part of

Rotor Assembly)
COLLECTORRING, GENERATOR (Part of Rotor Assemnbly)
204-0108 1 Spec A through C
204-0110 1 Begin Spec i
COMMUTATOR, GENERATOR (Partof Rotor Assembly)

203-0151 1 Spec A through C

203-0152 1 Begin Spec D

HUB, DRIVE {(Partof Rotor Assembily) .

232-2108 1 Spec A through C

232-2316 i Begin Spec D

515-0007 1 Key. Drive (Part of Rotor
Assembly)

ROTOR ASSEMBLY, GENERATOR

261-1690 1 Spec A through C

201-1903 i Begin Spec D

515-0006 i Key

ATTACHING PART, ADAPTER

520-0737 4 Stud {3/8-24 x 2"} -
Spec A through C

104-0091 4 Nut, Hex (3/8-24) -
Spec A through C

800-0050 4 Screw, Hex Head (3/8-16 X
1-1/4") - Begin Spec D

850-0050 4 Lockwasher {3/8)

ADAPTER, GENERATOR TO ENGINE

231-0150 1 Spec A through C

231-0164 1 Begin Spec D

£ - Parts included in Al Brush Blocks.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

AW

10
11

REMOTE STARTING CONTROL GROUP -~ OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
(Used With Solid State Control, Four Wire Start Circuit Only.)

PART
NO.

308-0331
815-0385
308-0329
308-D168
300-0968
B15-0380
300-0942
357-0004
308-0330

301-3566
300-0969

arTy.
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

Control Package - Remote Starting
{Includes Parts Marked *)
*Screw, Machine - Round Head,
Black Zinc Finish
(#6-32 x 1/2")
*Switch, Toggle - DPDT
“Plate, Mounting
Control Package - Standai,
Remote Starting
{includes Parts Marked 1)
tScrew, Wood - Oval Head,
Black Oxide (#5 x 1/2")
tControl Assembly, Remote Starting
- Standard (Includes Parts
Marked *)
*Rectifier
*Swilch, Push - DPDT (Momentary)
With Intergal 24 Voit Lamp
xFPanel, Control
Control Package - Deluxe,
Remote Starting
{includes Parts Marked **)

g 16
NN 478
18,19 070 > op NC.
1o -
LL“m
| 20 a7

—+

V

\

] v‘[‘

i

IRALEN
PIWER

GTART

PART

REF. PART QTY. ) ‘
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION:
12 815-0380 4 *"Screw, Wood - Oval Head,
Black Oxide (#5 x 1/2")
13 300-0943 1 ""Control Assembly, Remote St:
Deiuxe {Includes Parts Mark
14 357-0G604 1 £Rectifier
15 308-0330 1 £Switch, Push - DPDT (Momen
With Intergal 24 Volt Lamp
18 359-0034 1 £Diode
17  302-0888 1 £Metar, Battery Condition
18  815-0385 2 £Screw, Machine - Round Hee
Black Zinc Finish
(#6-32 x 1/2")
19 860-0005 2 £Nut, Hex (#6-32)
20 302-0885 1 £Meter, Time Totalizing
21 301-3606 1 £Panel, Control
22  302-0562 1 Voltmeter, DC {0-20)
23 302-0561 1 Ammeter, DC (0-10)

- Paris Included in Contrei Package 308-0331,
- Paris Included in Control Package 300-0968.

* - Parts Included in C

trol Assembly 300-0942.
- Parts Included in C g Eir'?%t&“a‘ieiﬁagaa% Finis document

any means, C §/pro ibited.
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

THERMO-MAGNETIC CHOKE — OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

PART
NQ.

.153-0385
153-0386

- 153-0389

"153-0391
153-0395
307-1203
153-0322
153-0387
153-0330
526-0018

870-0134
153-0399
153-0400
518-0129
332-0876
336-1550
'336-1549
854-0017

aTy.
USED

R R A T T T e s

[ s QUG LY

PART
DESCRIPTION

Ptate, Mounting

Housing, Choke

Cover, Choke

Core, Solenoid

Armature, Solenoid

Coil, Solenoid

Frame, Solenoid

Spring, Armature

Lever, Limit

Washer, Flat (17/64” 1.D. x
5/8" O.0D. x I/16" Thk)

Nut, Hex (1/4-20)

Insulator, Disc

Bimetal - Heater Assembiy

Hing, Rexairiing

Terminal, L.ug - Ground

Lead, Electrical - Ground

Lead, Electrical - Solenoid

Washer, Lock - Internal
Tooth (5/16")

REF.
NO.

19

20
21

22

23
24

25

26

PART
NO.
526-0022

864-0002
813-0107

526-0008

850-0030
812-0076

854-0007
816-0161

153-0429

—

N N -

PART
DESCRIFTION

Washer, Flat (21/64" L.D. x
9/16" Q.D. x 1-1/16" Thk)

Nut, Hex {5/16-18)

Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#10-32 x 1-1/4")

Washer, Flat {13/64” 1.D. x
7/16" Q.D. x 1/32" Thk)

Washer, Lock - Spring (#10}

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 5/16")

Washer, Lock - Interna!

Tooth (#8)

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 3/8")

Kit, Replacement (Includes
Complete Choke, Less
Elecirical Leads, and
GCarburetor Air Horn Gaskets)

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



HARDWARE IDENTIFICATION

llustrated hardware items are only for identification purposes. All hardw=are items listed ti;:roughout this.pa'rts
satalog are steel SAE grade five (5) or lower (zinc plated with clear chromaie dip) uniess parts description
ndicates differently. All dimensions are in inches.

WASHER TYPES

o O L § o

EXTERNAL TOOTH INTERNAL TOOTH  EXTERNAL-INTERANAL  COUNTERSUNK SPRING *FLAT
LOCK (ET) LOCK (IT) TOOTH LOCK (EIT)  EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK
LOCK

- Fi1at washer dimensions given are: Inside Diameter (ID), Outside Diameter (OD}
and Thickness (Thk).

BOLT AND SCREW TYPES

CARRIAGE BOLT TRUSS HEAD BINDER HEAD PAN HEAD REXAGON HEAD FILLISTER HEAD FLAT HEAD

i S R E]:.WW
R T (R

ROUND HEAD  HEXAGON WASHER OVAL HEAD SQUARE HEAD SOCKET HEAD TWELVE POINT SLOTTED SOCKET
- CAP SET

Eliiiig Ellaiim s
S Y O I

L - Measure langth between these points.

lNTERNAL DR‘VE TYPES — Nominat size ({ractional diemeter or screw numbar)

Number of threads per inch
@ % @ ' Length in inches

SLOTTED CROSS RECESSED SIX POINT TWELVE POINT
{PHILLIPS) SOCKET SOCKET

1/4-20 x 314"

NUT TYPES

ami @D 1 w e

FLLL HEXAGON JAM HEXAGON HEXAGON WASHER SQUARE WING ACORN

, il Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___5-5Ni-55CR spec __ 80004
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 940-0221 KEY NO.
{PARTS CATALCG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED B8ELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1052
PART NO. QTY.' DESCRIPTION ' PART NO. QTy. ! DESCRIPTION
Thermo-Magnetic Choke
110-2542 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder 155-1150 1 Tube Exhaust-Flexible
120-0187 1 Stud, 0il By Pass 155-1135 1 Clamp, Exhaust Tube
123-0952 1 Tube, Breather 155-1151 2 Clamp, Muffler
123-0958 1 Screen, Breather Tube
123-0951 1 Clamp, Breather Tube Cap
123-0954 1 Cap and Valve, Breather *Same as Standard Carburetor Except Parts
503-0170 2 Clamp, Hose Breather Marked With #
503-0582 1 Hose, Breather
509-0117 1 Seal, 0 Ring, Breather Tube
502-0058 1 Tee, Low 011 Pressure
309-0010 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure
134-2127 1 Housing, Blower
167-1537 1 Cable, Spark Plug RH
167-1536 1 Cable, Spark Plug LH
336~1899 1 Lead Assembly Shielded
150-1262 1  Bracket, Speed Stud
150-0096 1 Stud, Speed Adjustment
150-0731 1 Spring, Governor
141-0807 1 *Carburetor, Electric Choke
141-0818 1 #Plate, Choke
141-0679 ] #Shaft, Choke
154-1401 1 Manifold, Exhaust
150-1071 1 Shield, Heat Vacuum Booster
140-1073 1 Clamp, Air Cleaner
140-1061 i Cover, Air Cleaner
140-1071 1 Element Air Cleaner
140-1066 1 Cover, Air Cleaner
140-1075 1 Elbow, Carburetor Air Inlet
140-1067 1 Bracket, Air Cleaner MTG
201-1905 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator
332-1321 1  Strip, Marker
301-3351 1 Box Controel
301-3349 1 Cover, Box Control
502-0020 2 Elbow, Street (1) Filter
Inlet (1) Pump Inlet
505-0057 1 Plug, 0il Adapter Tee
149-0079 1 Filter, Fuel
149-0150 1 Bowl, Fuel Filter
149-0149 1 Gasket, Fuel Filter
149-0202 1 Screen, Fuel Filter
501-0005 1 Line, Fuel
338-0561 1 Harness, Wiring
134-2233 1 Seal, Air Scroll
. 402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any mehns, is strictly prohibit‘ad.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL .
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

6.5NH-3CR

Sl;'EC 6000A .

940-0221 KEY NO.

{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

611-1052

PART NO.

Qry.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTy.

DESCRIPTION

110-2542
120-0187
123-0952
123-0958
123-0951
123-0954
503-0170
503-0582
509-0117
502-0058
309-0010
134-2127
167-1536
167-1537
336-1899
150-1262
150-0096
- 150-0731
141-0807
141-0818
141-0679
154-1401
150-1071
140-1073
140-1061
140-1071
140-1066
140-1075
140-1067
502-0020

| 505-0057

. 149-0079°

L 7149-0150
:149-0149

© 0 149-0202

'501-0005
134-2233
402-0364
155-1150
~155-1135
155-1155
1332-1321
'301-3351
301-3349
. 338-0561

DO Pt bt bl ot o b e e bt et e bt e e bt ek femi b bt et e et () bt e b e et e

Il e e e oy e e I

T

Thermo-Magnetic Choke

Block Assembly Generator
Stud, O0il By Pass
Tube, Breather
Screen, Breather Tube
Clamp, Breather Tube Cap
Cap and Valve, Breather
Clamp, Breather Hose
Hose, Breather
Seal, O Ring Breather Tube
Tee, Low 01l Pressure
Switch, Low 0il Pressure
Housing, Blower
Cable, Spark Plug LH
Cable, Spark Plug RH
Lead, Assembly Ignition
Bracket, Speed Stud
Stud, Speed Adjustment
Spring, Governor
*Carburetor, Electric Choke
#Plate, Choke
#Shaft, Choke
Manifold, Exhaust
Shield, Hear-Vacuum Bcoster
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Cover, Air Cleaner
Element, Air Cleaner
Cover, Air Cleaner

Elbow, Carburetor Air Inlet
Bracket, Air Cleaner Mounting

Elbow, Inlet (1) Filter
(1) Pump

Plug,. 0il Adapter Tee
Filter, Fuel ‘
Bowl, Fuel Filter
Gasket, Fuel Filter
Screen, Fuel Filter
Line, Fuel

Seal, Air Scroll
Hardware Package, Mounting
Tube, Exhaust Flexible
Clamp, Exhaust Tube
Clamp, Muffler

Strip, Marker

Box Control

Cover; Box Contro?
Wiring Harness

Nov. 1, 1977

*

Same as Standard Carburetor Except Part:
Marked With #

Redistributiorijor publication of thip document
—by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

5.5NH-53CR

SPEC
940-0221

6000C
KEY NO.

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1079
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION
1
120-0187 1 Stud-0il By Pass
502-0058 1 Tee, Low 0il Pressure
309-0010 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure
508-0166 1 Grommet, Rubber
201-1692 1 Rotor Assembly; Generator
502-0020 1 Elbow, Pipe Fuel Line
5G1-0005 1 Line, Fuel
505-0057 1 Plug, 0il Adapter Tee
140-1152 1 Bracket, Air Cleaner
402-0364 1 Hardware, Package Mounting
155-1150 1 Tube, Exhaust-Flexible
155-1135 1 Clamp, Exhaust Tube
155-1151 2 Clamp, Muffler

- oy

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any meand, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ____5.5NH-57R spec _ 6000C
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __940-0221 ___ KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTION'@L FEATURES LISTED QELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1079

PART NO. QTy.

DESCRIFTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

120-0187
502-0058
305-0010
508-0166
140-1152
505-0057
502-0020
501-0005
402-0364
155-1150
155-1135
155-1151
201-2330

P S S T N i

Stud-0il By Pass

Tee, Low 0il Pressure
Switch, Low 0il Pressure
Grommet

Bracket, Air Cleaner
Plug, Adapter 0Oil Tee
Elbow, Pipe Fuel Line
Line, Fuel

Hardware Package, Mounting
Tube, Exhaust-Flexible
Clamp, Exhaust Tube
Clamp, Muffler

Rotor Assembly, Generator

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. SNH-35CR SPEC 6000C
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG__ 940-0221 KEY NO.
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1079-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION
1
120-0187 1  Stud, 0il By Pass
502-0058 1 Tee, Low 0il Pressure
309-0010 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure
508-0166 1 Grommet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Line
505-0057 1 Plug, 0il Adapter Tee
140-1152 1 Bracket, Air Cleaner
402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting
155-1150 1 Tube, Exhaust-Flexible
155-1135 1 Clamp, Exhaust Tube
155-1151 2 Clamp, Muffler

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means,is strictly prohibiteda



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___6.5 NH-4R spgc | 6000C
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __940-0221 KEY NO. . |
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FGR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO, __W.D. 1079-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 T T
120-0187 1 Stud, 0il By Pass
502-0058 1 Tee, Low 0il Pressure
309-0010 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure
508-0166 1 Grommet, Housing
505-0057 1 Plug, 0il Adapter Tee
140-1152 1 Bracket, Air Cleaner
402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting
155-1150 1 Tube, Exhaust Flexible
155-1135 1 Clamp, Exhaust Tube
155-1151 2 Clamp, Muffler
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Line
201-1913 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator
e Nov. i, 1977 Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

6.5NH-5DR

SPEC 600GC

940-0221 KEY NO.

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1079-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
l T T

120-0187 1 Stud-0il By Pass

502-0058 1 Tee, Low 0il Pressure

309-0010 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure

508-0166 1 Grommet, Housing

505-0057 1  Plug, 0il Adapter Tee

140-1152 1 Bracket, Air Cleaner

402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting

155-1150 1 Tube, Exhaust Flexible

155-1135 1 Clamp, Exhaust Tube

155-1151 2 Clanmp, Muffler

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Line

201-1914 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator

__ Redistribution or publication of this dfcument
= N 1 PN -

by any mearls, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL o-> .
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 940-0221

6. SNH-3CR

SPEC

6000D

KEYNO.

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
t ¥
167~-0237 2 Plug, Spark
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Piug RH
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug LH
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel
501-0005 1 Line, Fuel
155-1189 1 Elbow, Exhaust
402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting
505-0057 1 Plug, 0il Adapter Tee
304-0060 1  Resistor

M

1 177

Redistribution or, publication of this dpcument
[ s means, il strictly prokitfited.



MODEL 6 . SNH- 3CR SPEC. 10621C

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 43 (per above model and spec.)
Parts listed belowapply to the above model. Use these partsin
place of ( or in addition to ) the parts |i563§! for Parts Key__ &5
. 940- 1

in the standard parts catalog No.

PART NO. QUAN. DESCRIPTION
NOTE: Air Scroll is mounted left at 9:00 o'clock
155C1178 1 Muffler, Exhaust
201D1690 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
220D1476 1 Stator Assembly, Wound
;_ ‘ Redistribution or publication of this document

el menRen AnlRa7l B.._.t._ 1 n ___ 1 byany meand is strictly prohibited.

L



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ____S.5NH=55DR SpEC  10760C
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG__ 940-0221 __ KEY NO.___
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED.BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1080

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
1 i

120-0187 1 Stud-0il By Pass
110-1974 2 Valve, Intake
309-0010 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure
501-0003 1 Line, 0il
508-0166 1 Grommet, Rubber
134-2361 1 Scroll, Air
134-2363 1 Housing, Blower
193-0005 1  Guage, 0il Pressure
502-0017 1 Connector 0il Guage
149-0079 1 Fiiter, Fuel
149-0150 1 Bowl, Fuel Filter
149-0149 1 Gasket, Fuel Filter
149-0202 1 Screen, Fuel Filterx
134-0761 1 Spacer, Scroll Mounting
140-1152 1 Bracket, Air Cleaner
232-2287 i Bracket, Stator Cover
403-0976 1 Plate, Mounting
501-0005 1 Line, Fuel
502-0020 1  Elbow, Fuel Pump
201-2329 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator
302-0787 1 Meter, Control
323-0805 1  Socket And Chassis Assembly
332-0706 1 Block, Terminal
332-0707 1 Strip, Marker
301-3372 1 Box, Control
301-3414 1 Cover-Control Box
302-0058 1 Ammeter, Control
302-0551 1 Voltmeter, Coatrol

Not supplied by Onan
Muffler Exhaust

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.-



MODEL

6.5NH-5DR
SPEC.

10760C

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 43 (per above model and spec.)

Parts listed belowapply to the above model.

Use these parts in

place of { or in addition to } the parts h'rg'}tfd for Parts Key

in the standard parts catalog No.

PART NO. QUAN. DESCRIPTION
NOTE: This Model is Vacuum Flo Cooled Also is
a Mobile Unit

134-2361 1 Scroll, Air
134-2363 1 Housing, Blower
183-0005 1 Gauge, 0il Pressure
502-0005 1 Elbow, 011 Pressure Gauge
403-0976 - 1 Plate, Mounting
201-1701 1 Rotor Assy., Wound
220-1476 1 Stator Assy., Wound
301-3372 1 Box, Control
301-34:4 1 Cover, Control Box
302-0058 1 Ammeter
302-0551 1 Voltmeter
302-0787 1 Meter, Running Time
332-0706 1 Block, Terminal
332-0707 1 Strip, Marker
110-1719 2 Valve, Exhaust
110-1756 2 Valve, Intake
110-1932 2 Insert - Intake Valve Seat
110-1932-02 2 .002" Oversize
110-1932-05 2 .005" Oversize
110-1932-10 2 .010" Oversize

2 .025" Oversize

110-1932-25

Parts Not Furnished by ONAN:

Muffier

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



. caiil

MODEL

6. SNI-3CRk SPEC. 11360

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 43 (per above mode! and spec. )
Parts listed belowapply to the above model. Use these parts in
place of { or in addition to } the parts listed for Parts Key

in the standard parts cotalog No.___940-0221 ‘

QUAN.

PART NO. OESCRIPTION

154C1471 1 Manifold, Exhaust

517-114 1 Plug, Dot Button - Top Blower Housing
201D1690 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound

220D1476 1 Stator Assembly, Wound

Not Furnished by OCnan:
Muffler

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



in the standard parts catalog No.

MODEL____6.5NH-3CR SPEC. _11494C

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 43 (per above mode! and spec.)
Parts listed belowapply to the above model. Use these parts in
place ef ( or in addition to ) the parts ||sted for Parts Key

PART NO. QUAN. DESCRIPTION
NOTE: Air Scroll is mounted left at
9:00 o'clock.
154C1471 1 Manifold, Exhaust
134A2320 1 Scroll, Air
1348761 1 Spacer, Scroll Mounting
201D1690 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
22001476 1 Stator Assembly, Wound

Not Furnished by Onan:
Muffler

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5.5NH-53CR spec  12000D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___940-0221 KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T 1 i

167-0237 2  Plug, Spark

167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug

166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition

201-1905 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator

336-2139 1 Lead To Breaker Box

304-0060 1 Resistor

.501-0005 1 Line, Fuel

155-118% 1  Elbow, Pipe Exhaust

505-0057 1 Plug, 0il Adapter Tee

| ‘ Redistribution or publication of this document
vl TR Meias 1 1Q77 ..t _ a rj; " j

=By any mearts, is strictly prohibited:



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMFONENT$ FOR MAJOR QOPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED.BELO‘W) ‘

 5.5NH-57R.

; SPEC 120000

- 940-0221

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
! ¥
167-0237 2 Plug, Spark .
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
505-0057 1 Plug, Adapter 0il Tee
501-0005 1  Line, Fuel
150-1189 1 Elbow, Exhaust
403-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting
304-0060 1 Resistor
201-2330 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator
; e Nove 1. 1977 _ Redistribution or publication of this document

—by any medns, is strictly prohibited.

_ KEYNO.



" SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. sk 3cr SPEC 120000
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __940-0221 KEY NO.
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS CQMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01

PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T T

166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition

167-0237 2  Plug, Spark

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug LH

167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug RH

336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker

501-0005 1 Line, Fuel

155-1189 1 Elbow, Exhaust

505-0057 1  Plug, 0il Adapter Tee

304-0060 1 Resistor

402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting

Redistributior_aL or publication of thj:% document
[ = PRTHPP mby any means, is strictly prohibited.

B Caneratioh L, 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5.5NH-53CR SPEC __ 12001D
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  940-0221 KEY NO.
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.
DESCRIPTION

611-1086

PART NO. aTy.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

I T |

167-0237 2  Plug, Spark
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
501-0005 1 .ine, Fuel
155-1189 1  Elbow, Pipe Exhaust
4(3-1010 i Plate, Mounting
402-0364 1 Hardware Packaged, Mounting
201-1905 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator
304-0060 1  Resistor
505-0057 1 Plug, 0il Adapter Tee
337-0122 1  Strap, Ground

Nov. 1 R 1977 Redistributipn or publication ofhis document

M by=ary means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5. SNH-55DR speEc _ 120010
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 940-0221 KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01
PART NO. aTy. DESCRIPTION PART NOC. QTy. DESCRIPTION
' T

167-0237 2 Plug, Spark

167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug

166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition

336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker

501-0005 1 Line, Fuel

155-1189 1 Elbow, Pipe Exhaust

403-1010 1  Plate, Mounting

337-0122 I  Strap, Ground

505-0057 1 Plug, 0il Adapter Tee

201-2329 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator

304-0060 1 Resistor

Nov.

1, 1977

Redistribuflon or publication of]this document

~ by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5. SNH-57R spEc  12001D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __940-0221 KEY NO. '
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION
I 7
167-0237 2  Plug, Spark
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug
167-1555 i Cable, Spark Plug
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
505-0057 1 Plug, Adapter 0il Tee
337-0122 1 Strap, Ground
501-0045 1 Line Fuel
155-1189 1  Elhow, Pipe Exhaust
201-2330 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator
304-0060 1 Resistor
403-1010 1 Plate, Mounting
G Nov., 1. 1977 Redistribution or publication of this document

bws any meansl is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ____ 6-5Nt-3CR SPEC 12001D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  940-0221 KEY NO.
{(PARTS CATALQOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01
PART NO. aQTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T T
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
167-0237 2 Plug, Spark
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug LH
i67-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug RH
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
505-0057 1 Pilug, 0il Adapter Tee
337-0122 1 Strap, Ground
501-0005 1 Line, Fuel
155-1189 1 Elbow, Exhaust Outlet
403-1010 1 Plate, Mounting
304-0060 1 Resistor
S NO\;.". i, 1977 Redistributionbr publication of thid document

i3y any. means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5.5NH-53CR SpEC 120090
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 940-0221 KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.
DESCRIPTION

611-1086-01

PART NO, QTy.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

167-0237
167-1596
167-1595
166-0643
336-2139
154-1525
155-1240
155-12339
155-1434
402-0364
201-1905
304-0060
505-0057

P L el e

Plug, Spark

Cable, Spark Plug

Cable, Spark Plug

Coil, Ignition

Lead, Pump To Breaker
Manifold, Exhaust

Tube, Exhaust

Clamp, Muffler

Bracket, Hanger Muffler
Hardware Packaged, Mounting
Rotor Assembly, Generator
Resistor

Plug, Adapter Tee

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. «



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___ 5.5NH-57R sppc  12009D
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __940-0221 KEY NO.
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

by any means, is strictly prohibited.

WIRING DIAGRAM No. __ 511-1086-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T T
167-0237 2 Plug, Spark
- 167-1596 1  Cable, Spark Plug
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
;. 336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
© 134-3039 1 Housing, Blower
154-1525 1 Manifold, Exhaust
153-0227 1 Link-Choke
155-1240 1  Tube, Exhaust
- 155-1239 2 Clamp, Muffler
155-1234 1  Bracket, Hanger Muffler
402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting
505-0057 1 Plug, Adapter 0il Tee
201-2330 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator
304-0060 1 Resistor
N Nowi 1, 1977 Redistributiorlorpublication of thjs document



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___6.5NH-3CR . SPEC 1120090

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __940-0221  'KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS QOMPONENTS FOR MAJOR QPTIONAL FEATURES LlSTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY, DESCRIPTION
T ]

166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition

167-0237 2 Plug, Spark

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Piug LH

1 ¥7-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug RH

336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker

154-1525 1 Manifold, Exhaust

153-0227 1  Link-Choke

155-1240 1  Tube, Exhaust

155-1239 2 Clamp, Muffler

155-1234 1 Bracket, lHanger Muffier

402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting

134-3039 1 Housing, Blower

304-0060 1 Resistor
i Redistribution or publication of this document
@ Wear 1 1Q77 ~.

bseany means, 4s strictly prohikiteds -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___5-SNH-53CR Spec 120120
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 940-0221 KEY NO.
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO COMTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION
| T
167-0237 2 Plug, Spark
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
134-2039 1 Housing, Blower
154-1524 1 Manifold, Exhaust LH
153-0z27 1  Link-Choke
155-1240 1 Tube, Exhaust
155-1239 2 Clamp, Muffler
155-1234 1 Bracket, Hanger Muffler
402-0264 1 Hardware Packaged, Mounting
201-1905 1 Rotor Assembly Generator
304-0060 1 Resistor
505-0057 1 Plug, Adapter Tee
Now . 1 1677 Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5. 5NH-55DR SPEC 120120
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 940-0221 KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO, ___ 511-1086-01 |

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION
4 T T

167-0237 2 Plyg, Spark

336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker

167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug

166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition

134-2039 1  Housing, Air

154-1524 1 Manifoid, Exhaust LH

153-0227 1 Link-Choke

155-1240 1 Tube, Exhaust

155-1239 2 Clamp, Muffler

155-1234 H Bracket, Hanger

402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting

337-0122 1  Strap, Ground

505-6057 1 -Plug, Adapter 0il Tee

201-2329 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator

304-0060 1 Resistor

Now .

1.

1977 -

Redistribution or publication of this document
e any meanslis strictly prohibited]



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___5-5Ni-S7R SPEC __ 12012D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 940-0221 KEY NO .
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJUR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW}
WIRING DIAGRAM NO, ___ 611-1086
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. aTy. DESCRIPTION
J I T
167-0237 2 Plug, Spark
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
134- 2039 1  Housing, Blower
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
154-1424 1 Manifold, Exhaust
153-0227 1  Link-Choke
505-0057 1  Plug, Adapter 0il Tee
155-1240 1 Tube, Exhaust
155-1239 2  Clamp Muffler
155-1239 1 Bracket, Hanger Muffler
402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting
201-2330 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator

Redistribution or publication of this document
| SLSREEE T by any means is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

6 . 5NH-3CR

SPEC
940-0221

12012D .
KEY NO. :

{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCR!IPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ T
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
167-0237 2  Plug, Spark
167-1595 1  Cable, Spark Plug LH
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug RH
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
134-2039 1 Housing, Blower
154-1524 1 Manifold, Exhaust
153-0227 1 Link, Choke
155-1240 1  Tube, Exhaust
155-1239 2 Clamp, Muffler
155-1234 1 Bracket, Hanger Muffler
402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting
304-0060 1 Resistor

g | PG

T

Redistribution or publication of this document
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___ 6-SNH-4R spec 12012 -
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __940-0221  KEY NO.____
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01
PART MO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T
166-0G643 1 Coil, Ignition
167-0237 1  Plug, Spark
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug LH
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug RH
134-2039 1 Housing, Blower
153-0227 i Link, Choke
402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
154-1524 1 Manifold, Exhaust
155-1240 1 Tube, Exhaust
155-1239 2 Clamp, Muffler
155-1234 1 Bracket, Hanger Muffler
201-1913 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator
304-0060 1 Resistor

BT

ke S v i
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___2>->Ni->38% spec ___ 12010
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___940-0221 KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW’
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION
| |
167-0237 2  Plug, Spark
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
336-2139 1 Lead,Pump To Breaker
134-3039 1  Housing, Blower
154-1525 1 Manifold, Exhaust
153-0227 1 Link, Choke
201~1909 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator
501-0005 1 Line, Fuel
154-1578 1 Tube, Exhaust
155-1239 2  Clamp, Muffler
155-1234 2 Bracket, Hanger Muffler
403-1010 1 Plate, Mounting
402-0364 1 Hardware Packaged, Mounting
304-0060 1 Resistor
505-0057 1 Plug, 0il Adapter Tee
337-0122 1  Strap, Ground



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

5.5NH-53CR

940-0221

SPEC 12013D

KEY NO. _

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
L I
167-0237 2 Plug, Spark
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug
166-0643 1 CoilyIgnition
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
134-3039 1 Housing, Blower
153-0227 1  Link-Choke
501-0005 1 Line, Fuel
154-1525 1  Manifold; Exhaust
154-1578 1  Tube, Exhaust
155-1239 2 Clamp, Muffler
155-1234 1 Bracket, Hanger Muffler
403-1010 1 Plate, Mounting
402-0364 1 Hardware Packaged, Mounting
201-1905 1  Rotor Assembly, Generator
304-0060 1 Resistor
337-0122 1 Strap, Ground
505-0057 1 Plug, Adapter Tee

Nimar
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

5.5NH-57R

SPEC

940-0221

12013D

KEY NO. ____

(PARTS CATALOG ALS0O CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
l '
167-0237 2 Plug, Spark
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
134-2035 1 Housing, Blower
153-0227 1  Link-Choke
154-1525 1 Manifold, Exhaust
154-1578 1 Tube, Exhaust
155-1239 2 Clamp, Muffler
155-1234 1 Bracket, Muffler Hanger
505-0057 1  Plug, Adapter 0il Tee
403-1010 1 Plate, Mounting
337-0122 1  Strap, Ground
201-2330 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator
304-0260 1 Resistor
- Nov. 1, 1977 E T A R



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6 . SNH-3CR spEc | 12013D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __940-0221 KEY NO.____
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LIS'i"ED BELOW:

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01
PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
| 7
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
167-0237 2  Plug, Spark
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug LH
167-1596 i1 Cable, Spark Plug RH
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
134-2039 1 Housing, Blower
153-0227 1  Link, Choke
403-1010 1 Plate, Mounting
337-0122 1 Strap, Ground
154-1578 1  Tube, Exhaust
154-1525 1 Mainifold, Exhaust
155-1239 2 Clamp, Muffler
155-1234 1  Bracket, Hanger Muffler
304-0060 1 Resistor

AT i -
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5. SNH-53BR Spec  12014D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 940-0221 KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086

PART NO. QTY.

DESCRIPTION

PART NOQO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

167-0237
336-2139
167-1596
167-1595
166-0643
134-2039
154-1524
153-0227
501-0005
154-1578
155-1239
155-1234
403-1010
402-0364
201-1909
304-0060
337-0122
505-0057

bk fd o ot ot et [\ PN bt ped bt e ot ek e b B

Alnas

Plug, Spark

Lead, Pump To Breaker
Cable, Spark Plug

Cable, Spark Plug

Coil Ignition

Housing, Blower

Manifold, Exhaust LH
Link-Choice

Line, Fuel

Tube, Exhaust

Clamp, Miffler

Bracket, Hanger Muffler
Plate, Mounting

Hardware Packaged, Mounting
Rotor Assembly, Generator
Resistor

Strap, Ground

Plug, 0il Adapter Tee

1 TN res
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___6.5NH-3CR SpEc  12014D ;
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG__ 940-0221 KEY NO. ____
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01
PART NO. aTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
| T
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
167-0237 2 Plug, Spark
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug LH
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug RH
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
134-2039 1 Housing, Blower
153-0227 1  Link, Choke
403-1010¢ 1  Plate, Mounting
337-0122 1  Strap, Ground
154-1578 1 Tube, Exhaust
154-1524 1 Manifold, Exhaust
155-1239 2  Clamp, Muffler
155-1234 1 Bracket, Hanger Muffler
304-0060 1 Resistor

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means]is strictly proh\bited]



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___5.5NH-599R SPEC ___12027D
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __940-0221 KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR CPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
‘ T
167-0237 2 Plug, Spark
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug RH
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug LH
336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker
505-0057 1 Plug, Adapter 0il Tee
309-0077 1 Switch, High Temperature
508-0056 2 Washer, Flat Fibre
134-2531 1 Scroll, Air
508-0031 1 Grommet
332-D556 1 Connector, Lead
155-1189 1 Elbow, Pipe Exhaust
501-0005 1 Line, Fuel
402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting
201-1909 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator
304-0006 1 Resistor

4 e
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5. SNH-57R SPEC 122100

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___940-0221 KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1086-05

PART NO. oTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
! T

167-0237 2 Plug, Spark

167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug RH

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug LH

166-0643 } Coil, Ignition

505-0057 1 Plug, Adapter 0il Tec

309-0077 1 Switch, Hig Temperature

508-0056 2 Washer, Flat Fibre

134-2351 1 Scroll, Air

508-0031 1 Grommet, Rubber

332-0556 1 Connector, Lead

336-2139 1 Lead, Pump To Breaker

201-2330 1 Rotor Assembly, Generator

304-0060 1  Resistor

_-___ AT 1977 Redistributionfrpublication‘ofthis]_documer}t

by any means; is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5. SNH-57R SPEC ___14307D
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 940-0221 KEY NO. _
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1111-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T
110-1974 2 Valve, Intake
102-0765 1 Base, 0il
502-0058 1 Tee, Low 0il Pressure Switch|
104-0909 1 Flywheel
134-2363 1 Housing, Blower
236-2147 1 Lead, Switch to Breaker
134-2361 1 Scroll, Air
517-0009 1 Button, Housing
508-0008 1 Grommet
307-1340 1 Valve, Fuel Solenoid
502-0196 1 Elbow, Fuel Line
332-05506 1 Connector, Lead Fuel Valve
332-1554 1 Clamp, Fuel Line
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug LH
167-1596 1 Cable, Spark Plug RH
166-0643 1 Coil, Ignition
193-0220 1 Bracket-0il Guage Mounting
193-0068 1 Gauge, 0il Pressure
502-0005 1 Elbow, 0il Line To Gauge
301-3647 1 Bracket, Control Mounting
338-0720 1 Wiring Harness
307-0845 1 Solenoid, Start
307-1052 1 Relay, Stop
305-0383 1 Relay, Voltage Regulator
- 323-0805 1 Socket and Chassis Assembly
301-3306 1 Spring, Relay Hold-Down
300-0734 1 Amplifier Assy - Includes
‘ Parts Marked With *
362-0010 i *Transistor
359-0028 1 *Diode Zener
350-0985 1 *Resistor, 820-OHM, 2 Watt
350-0397 1 *Resistor, 2700-CHM, % Watt
350-0979 1 *Resistor, 470-0HM, 2 Watt
307-1070 1 Relay, Start Disconnect
301-3307 1 Spacer, Relay to Amplifier
302-0058 1 Ammeter-Charge
- 302-0758 1 Meter-Running Time
302-0551 1 Voltmeter
- 353-0006 1 Resistor Fixed
+532-0592 1 Jumper
'304-0632 1 Resistor, Adjustable
:304-0251 1 Resistor, Fixed
- 308-0154 1 Switch, Start Stop
332-0706 1 Block, Terminal
332-0707 1 Strip, Marker
301-3628 -1 Box; Control
301-34:4 1 Cover, Control Box
- 508-0004 1 Grommet - ‘ :
331-0088 2 Grommet : .
201-2330 i Rotor Assembly, Generator _
o . ‘ s Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___5.5NH-53BR ~ SpEC _ 15868D .
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 940-0221 KEYNO.

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. ____ 611-1086 | |

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTy.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

167-0237
167-1596
167-1595
166-0643
336-2193
134-3039
134-2528
309-0077
508-0056
508-0031
332-0556
160-0144
154-1525
153-0227
201-19C%
403-1010
402-0364
304-0060
505-0057
337-0122

— e o b ped e el et bk B e bt et e b e el RO

Plug, Spark

Cable, Spark Plug

Cable, Spark Plug

Coil, Ignition

Lead, Pump To Breaker
Housing, Blower

Scroll, Air

Switch, High Temperature
Washer, Flat Fibre
Grommet, Rubber
Connector, Lead

Strap, Ground

Manifold, Exhaust
Link-Choke

Rotor Assembly, Generator
Plate, Mounting

Hardware Packaged,Mounting
Resistor

Plug, 0il Adapter Tee
Strap, Ground

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means: is strictly prohibitecs



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __940-0221

5.5NH-53BR

SPEC 23B69D

KEY NO. _ - ___

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

(AC} 611-1111-01

PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION PART NQ. QTy. DESCRIPTION
¥ T T

110-2340 1 Block assembly, cylinder
(refer to standard cylinder
block for components, except
parts marked #)

509-0168 2 #Seal, valve ~ intake

110-2281 2 #Guide, valve -~ intake

505-0056 1  Plug, o0il drain

505-0050 1 Elbow, 0il drain

502-0058 1 Tee, sireet pipe - low oil
pressure switch

104-0909 1 Flywhee}

134-2363 1 Housing, blower

501-0015 1 Line, o0il {16" long)

517-0009 1  Button, dot (2" hole)

134-304¢ 1 Scroll, air

508-34008 1  Grommet, rubber - o0il line

201-1909 1 Rotor assembly, generator

Note: This unit is manufactured with a spec C

control. Refer to the spec C control

for components, except parts marked *,

301-3628
301-3414
302-0658
302-0758
302-0551
306-0232
332-0706
332-0707
338-1187
501-~0122

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

*Box, control

*Cover, control box

*Ammeter (DC)

*Meter, hour

*Yoltmeter (AC)

*Retay, start - disconnect
*Block, terminal

*Strip, marker

*Harness, wiring - voltmeter
Line, fuel pump to carburetor

Redistribution or publication of this document
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